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We offer many certified reference materials as well as advise on 
quality matters and quality assurance training in the laboratory and 
the production.

Customer support

We provide advice to our customers in all question of validation of 
chemical-physical, microbiological, organoleptic and physical-
mechanical analysis or statistical questions.

Accreditation ISO/IEC 17043:2023 (A2LA)

The DRRR is an accredited proficiency testing provider by A2LA 
according to ISO/IEC 17043:2023. The accreditation is only valid for 
the matrices/parameters listed on the A2LA scope of accreditation 
certificate [#5494.01].

Whether a proficiency test is covered or not covered by the scope of 
accreditation by A2LA can be viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

Accreditation DIN EN ISO/IEC 17043:2023 (DAkkS)

The DRRR is an accredited proficiency testing provider by DAkkS 
according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17043:2023.  The accreditation is valid 
only for the scope listed in the annex of the accreditation certificate [D-
EP-17063-01-00].

Whether a proficiency test is covered or not covered by the scope of 
accreditation by DAkkS can be viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

Reference material producer

DRRR - The company

Deutsches Referenzbüro für Ringversuche und 
Referenzmaterialien GmbH (DRRR GmbH)

Proficiency testing provider

The DRRR offers laboratories from the processing industry as well as 
official and private laboratories all aspects of quality assurance from 
one single source. Our focus is on food, consumer goods, packaging, 
building materials, plastics (polymers) and textiles, as well as 
microbiological analysis in these categories.

More than 1100 PT's per 
year

Accredited PT-provider

High-quality reference 
material

Any time competent 
contact persons
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Statistical evaluation

Take advantage of our statistical evaluation system. The evaluation 
of the proficiency testing is based on the highest scientific and 
statistical level. Therefore the participating laboratories have a very 
precise feedback on their actual performance.

Laboratory Measurement

By using our market-leading statistical evaluation, additional 
information such as laboratory uncertainty and various scattering of 
each laboraotires can be presented.

Proficiency testing

Features

The inspectors of the DRRR-team are represent in different national 
and international committees and working groups. Thus we ensure 
that the DRRR quality assurance systems are available for new and 
up-to-date questions in all cases, if the laboratories start to establish 
the routine method. Due to the intensive professional exchange in the 
committees, it is ensured that the proficiency testing design is 
conformed to the new developments and the laboratories have the 
highest possible benefits in a participation in the proficiency testing.

Testing with matrix reference

Whenever possible, real matrices e.g. films, textiles, cardboard and 
cosmetics are used. This ensures that our proficiency testing 
schemes have an actual matrix reference and the sample preparation 
is part of the proficiency testing.

Matrix reference

Evaluation

National and international 
committees and working groups

Market-leading statistical 
evaluation
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Individual Proficiency testing

In addition to our standard programme, DRRR GmbH can organise customer-
specific proficiency tests that are individually designed to your needs. Due to 
many years of experience in a wide range of testing and analytical areas, we 
are your contact for such queries.

Examples of customised proficiency tests carried out by DRRR:

- Qualification programmes for the automotive industry
- Qualification programmes for the textile industry
- Proficiency tests to verify methodological expertise in the area of consumer
goods
- Group-wide proficiency tests to improve comparability in the area of
consumer goods
- Qualification programmes in the area of food monitoring
- Association-specific proficiency tests for the fruit juice industry

Your proficiency testing project is planned in close co-operation with the 
project partners. Depending on your requirements, all steps, from registration 
to report, can be taken over.

Statistical know-how, expertise and the established, customer-oriented 
processes of the DRRR ensure the successful organisation of your proficiency 
testing project.

Your customised proficiency test

Get in touch with us.

We look forward to working with 
you!

Benefit from our high quality 
standards in all important fields of 
testing.
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2010167 Plastic - identification of different 
PA types

identification of PA types (all qualitative) Mar-26

2010963 Plastic - identification of 
microplastic

identification of microplastics (all qualitative) Dec-26

2010115 Plastic - identification of mono-layer 
plastic films

identification of mono-layer films (all qualitative) Sep-26

2010312 Plastic - identification of multi-layer 
plastic films

identification of multi-layer films [-] (all qualitative) Mar-26

2010210 Plastic - identification of granulate identification of plastic granules [-] (all qualitative) Mar-26

Plastics, plastic film - identification

2011152 Plastic - screening of NIAS identification of various IAS & NIAS (qual.), quantification of the identified IAS & 
NIAS [µg/ml] (quant.)

Jul-26

2011151 Plastic - screening of SVHC identification of various SVHC (qual.), quantification of the identified SVHC [mg/kg] 
(quant.)

May-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2011261 Materials in contact with drinking 
water - leachable organic 

substances (EN 15768) 

identification of various leachable organic substances (qual.), semi-quantification of 
the identified leachable organic substances [μg/l] (quant.)

Apr-26

2011385 Mineral oil in plastics MOSH C10-C16 [mg/kg], MOSH C16-C20 [mg/kg], MOSH C20-C25 [mg/kg], MOSH 
C25-C35 [mg/kg], MOSH C35-C40 [mg/kg], MOSH C40-C50 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-
C16 [mg/kg], MOAH C16-C25 [mg/kg], MOAH C25-C35 [mg/kg], MOAH C35-C50 
[mg/kg], MOSH C10-C50 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-C50 [mg/kg], PE PO(S)H [mg/kg] 
(all quantitative)

Jul-26

2011389 Plastics - brominated flame 
retardants

2-bromobiphenyl (CAS 2052-07-5) [mg/kg], 2,2',3,3',4,4',5,5'-octabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 67889-00-3) [mg/kg], 2,2',3,3',4,4',5,5',6-nonabromobiphenyl (CAS 69278-
62-2) [mg/kg], decabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 1163-19-5) [mg/kg], 
2,2',3,4,4',5,5',6-octabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 337513-72-1) [mg/kg], 
2,2',3,4,4',5',6-heptabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 207122-16-5) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,4'-
tetrabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 5436-43-1) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,4',5,6'-
hexabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 207122-15-4) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,5'-
tetrabromobiphenyl (CAS 60044-24-8) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,5',6-pentabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 59080-39-6) [mg/kg], 2,2',5-tribromobiphenyl (CAS 59080-34-1) [mg/kg], 
2,3,3',4,4',5,5'-heptabromobiphenyl (CAS 88700-06-5) [mg/kg], 2,5-
dibromobiphenyl (CAS 57422-77-2) [mg/kg], 3,3',4,4',5,5'-hexabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 6044-26-0) [mg/kg], decabromobiphenyl (CAS 13654-09-6) [mg/kg], 
tetrabromobisphenol A (CAS 79-94-7) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2011388 Plastics - UV absorber UV 320 (CAS 3846-71-7) [mg/kg], UV 326 (CAS 3896-11-5) [mg/kg], UV 327 (CAS 
3864-99-1) [mg/kg], UV 328 (CAS 25973-55-1) [mg/kg], UV 350 (CAS 36437-37-
3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2011387 ISO 16000-3,-6 Emissions of carbonyl - and organic compounds Oct-26

Emission testing on consumer goods is becoming increasingly important. It is used to ensure that legal regulations are met and that products comply with the 
state-of-the-art-standards.
In addition to a PT for emission testing in accordance with ISO 16000-3,-6, the DRRR offers you a PT for emission testing using a microchamber. Here, the test 
can be carried out in accordance with e.g. ISO 12219-3 or ASTM D7706-16.

Plastics - emission of VOC (micro-
scale chamber)

VOC [µg/(m³*h)], aldehydes [µg/(m³*h)], ketones [µg/(m³*h)] (all quantitative) Sep-26

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Plastics, plastic film - NEW!
Login or register 

2011386
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Plastics, plastic film - overall migration
Login or register 

2010311 Plastic - overall migration (pouch) 
EN 1186-3, EN 1186-2

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2011003 Plastic - overall migration (fatty test 
food, one-sided contact) (EN 1186-

3)

overall migration (ethanol 95%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ISO octane) 
[mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010073 Plastic - overall migration (one-
sided contact) (EN 1186-3)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (dist. water) [mg/dm²], overall migration 
(vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010570 Plastic - overall migration (article 
filling) (EN 1186-3)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], overall migration (ethanol 20%) [mg/kg], 
overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/kg], overall migration (acetic acid 3%) 
[mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2010572 Plastic - overall migration (fatty test 
food, total immersion) (EN 1186-3)

overall migration (ethanol 95%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ISO octane) 
[mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Mar-26

2011207 Plastic - overall migration (total 
immersion) (EN 1186-3) (round 2)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (dist. water) [mg/dm²], overall migration 
(vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010304 Plastic - overall migration (total 
immersion) (EN 1186-3)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (dist. water) [mg/dm²], overall migration 
(vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2010322 Plastic - overall migrat on synthetic 
samples

overall migrate (ethanol 10%) [mg], overall migrate (ethanol 20%) [mg], overall 
migrate (ethanol 50%) [mg], overall migrate (acetic acid 3%) [mg], overall migrate 
(dist. water) [mg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010574 Plastic - overall migration at high 
temperatures (EN 1186-13)

overall migration (vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative) Mar-26

2010622 Plastic, silicone - overall migration 
using MPPO

overall migration: 1. migration (MPPO) [mg/dm²], overall migration: 2. migration 
(MPPO) [mg/dm²], overall migration: 3. migration (MPPO) [mg/dm²] (all 
quantitative)

Jan-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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The testing of bisphenol A, ethylene glycol, and di-ethylene glycol has previously been offered as a test in food simulants. From 2026 on, these PTs will be 
adapted to determine the specific migration from a polymer material into the food simulants. The PT “plastic – specific migration bisphenols” will be expanded to 
include bisphenols B, S, F, and AF in addition to bisphenol A.

Irganox 1076 (CAS 2082-79-3) (ethanol 95%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

Sep-26

Jun-26

Jun-26

Plastic - specific migration bisphenol

Plastics - specific migration di-
ethylene glycol (EN 13130-7)

Plastics - specific migration ethylene 
glycol (EN 13130-7)

bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) 
(acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], bisphenol B (CAS 77-40-7) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], 
bisphenol B (CAS 77-40-7) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], bisphenol F (CAS 620-92-8) 
(ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], bisphenol F (CAS 620-92-8) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], 
bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) 
(acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], bisphenol AF (CAS 1478-61-1) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], 
bisphenol AF (CAS 1478-61-1) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

di-ethylene glycol (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], di-ethylene glycol (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/kg], di-ethylene glycol (ethanol 50%) [mg/kg], di-ethylene glycol (acetic acid 
3%) [mg/kg], di-ethylene glycol (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

ethylene glycol (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], ethylene glycol (ethanol 20%) [mg/kg], 
ethylene glycol (ethanol 50%) [mg/kg], ethylene glycol (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], 
ethylene glycol (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Login or register 

2010306 Plastic - specific migration 1-octene 1-Octen (CAS 111-66-0) (ethanol 50%) [mg/kg], 1-Octen (CAS 111-66-0) 
(vegetable oil) [mg/kg], 1-Octen (CAS 111-66-0) (ethanol 95%) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

Plastics, plastic film - specific  migration

2010075 Plastic - specific migration 
caprolactam

caprolactam (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], caprolactam (ethanol 20%) [mg/dm²], 
caprolactam (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], caprolactam (acetic acid 3%) [mg/dm²], 
caprolactam (dist. water) [mg/dm²], caprolactam (vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all 
quantitative)

Dec-26

2010308 Plastic - specific migration 
acrylonitrile (EN 13130-3)

acrylonitrile (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], acrylonitrile (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], 
acrylonitrile (dist. water) [mg/kg], acrylonitrile (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Aug-26

2010464 Plastic - specific migration metals 
part 1

antimony (Sb) (dist. water) [mg/kg], antimony (Sb) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], 
arsenic (As) (dist. water) [mg/kg], arsenic (As) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], cadmium 
(Cd) (dist. water) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) 
(dist. water) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) (dist. 
water) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010628 Plastic - specific migration 
melamine

melamine (CAS 108-78-1) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], melamine (CAS 108-78-1) 
(acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], melamine (CAS 108-78-1) (dist. water) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Aug-26

2010403 Plastic - specific migration primary 
aromatic amines 2

2-methoxyaniline (CAS 90-04-0) (ethanol 10%) [µg/kg], 2-methoxyaniline (CAS 90-
04-0) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], 4-chloraniline (CAS 106-47-8) (ethanol 10%) 
[µg/kg], 4-chloraniline (CAS 106-47-8) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], 2-napthylamine 
(CAS 91-59-8) (ethanol 10%) [µg/kg], 2-napthylamine (CAS 91-59-8) (ethanol 
50%) [µg/kg], 3,3'-dimethylbenzidine (CAS 119-93-7) (ethanol 10%) [µg/kg], 3,3'-
dimethylbenzidine (CAS 119-93-7) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010401 Plastic - specific migration primary 
aromatic amines 1

4,4'-methylenedianiline (CAS 101-77-9) (dist. water) [µg/kg], 4,4'-
methylenedianiline (CAS 101-77-9) (acetic acid 3%) [µg/kg], o-toluidine (CAS 95-
53-4) (dist. water) [µg/kg], o-toluidine (CAS 95-53-4) (acetic acid 3%) [µg/kg], 
benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) (dist. water) [µg/kg], benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) (acetic acid 
3%) [µg/kg], aniline (CAS 62-53-3) (dist. water) [µg/kg], aniline (CAS 62-53-3) 
(acetic acid 3%) [µg/kg], o-anisidine (CAS 90-04-0) (dist. water) [µg/kg], o-
anisidine (CAS 90-04-0) (acetic acid 3%) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010466 Plastic - specific migration metals 
part 2

chromium (Cr) (dist. water) [mg/kg], chromium (Cr) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], lead 
(Pb) (dist. water) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) (dist. 
water) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], barium (Ba) (dist. water) 
[mg/kg], barium (Ba) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) (dist. water) [mg/kg], 
zinc (Zn) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010310 Plastic - specific migration 
terephthalic acid

terephthalic acid (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], terephthalic acid (ethanol 50%) [mg/kg], 
terephthalic acid (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], terephthalic acid (dist. water) [mg/kg], 
terephthalic acid (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2010630 Plastic - specific migration vinyl 
acetate

vinyl acetate (CAS 108-05-4) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], vinyl acetate (CAS 108-05-4) 
(acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], vinyl acetate (CAS 108-05-4) (dist. water) [mg/kg], vinyl 
acetate (CAS 108-05-4) (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Mar-26

Plastics, plastic film - food simulating matrices

2011258 Plastic - specific migration 
antioxidant

2010634 Acetaldehyde in food simulants acetaldehyde (CAS 75-07-0) (water) [µg/l] (all quantitative) Jul-26

2010578

2010222

2010220

2010580 Formaldehyde in food simulants 
(CEN TS 13130-23)

formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) 
(dist. water) [mg/kg], formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], 
formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) (vegetable oil) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2011102 Hexamethylenediamine in food 
simulants (CEN TS 13130-21)

hexamethylene diamine (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], hexamethylene diamine (dist. 
water) [mg/kg], hexamethylene diamine (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Plastics, plastic film - content determination
Login or register 

2011015 Plastic, silicone - volatile fractions Mass fraction of volatile substances [% (m/m)] (all quantitative) Jun-26

2010636 Plastic - bisphenol content bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) [µg/kg], bisphenol B (CAS 77-40-7) [µg/kg], bisphenol F 
(CAS 620-92-8) [µg/kg], bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) [µg/kg], bisphenol AF (CAS 
1478-61-1) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Apr-26

2010638 Plastic - 1,3 butadiene content (EN 
13130-4)

1,3-butadiene (CAS 106-99-0) [mg/kg polymer] (all quantitative) May-26

2010405 Plastic - PAH content benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) 
[mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], benzo[e]pyrene (CAS 192-97-2) 
[mg/kg], benzo[b]fluoranthene (CAS 205-99-2) [mg/kg], benzo[j]fluoranthene 
(CAS 205-82-3) [mg/kg], benzo[k]fluoranthene (CAS 207-08-9) [mg/kg], 
dibenzo[a,h]anthracene (CAS 53-70-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010965 Plastic - elemental determination by 
XRF

arsenic (As) [mg/kg], bromine (Br) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], chromium 
(Cr) [mg/kg], mercury (Hg) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) [mg/kg], sulfur (S) [mg/kg], 
antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], tin (Sn) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2010307 Plastic - styrol oligomers in 
synthetic samples

1,3-diphenylpropane (CAS 1081-75-0) [µg/kg], 2,4-diphenyl-1-butene (CAS 16606-
47-6) [µg/kg], trans-1,2-diphenylcyclobutane (CAS 20071-09-4) [µg/kg], 2,4,6-
triphenyl-1-hexene (CAS 18964-53-9) [µg/kg], 1-Phenyl-4-(1'-Phenylethyl)Tetralin 
(CAS 26681-79-8) [µg/kg], cis-1,2-Diphenylcyclobutane (CAS 7694-30-6) [µg/kg] 
(all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010582 Plastic - phthalate content DBP (CAS 84-74-2) [g/100g], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [g/100g], DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) 
[g/100g], DNOP (CAS 117-84-0) [g/100g], DINP (CAS 28553-12-0) [g/100g], DIDP 
(CAS 26761-40-0) [g/100g], DEP (CAS 84-66-2) [g/100g], DMP (CAS 131-11-3) 
[g/100g], DIBP (CAS 84-69-5) [g/100g], DPP (CAS 131-18-0) [g/100g], DHEXP 
(CAS 84-75-3) [g/100g], DCHP (CAS 84-61-7) [g/100g] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2011153 Plastic - melamine content melamine (CAS 108-78-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Dec-26

2010584 Plastic - vinylchloride in synthetic 
sample (ISO 6401)

vinyl chloride (CAS 75-01-4) [mg/l] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2011329 Plastic – chlorinated paraffins 
(SCCP, MCCP)

SCCP (C10-C13) [mg/kg], MCCP (C14-C17) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010426 Plastic - VOC, SVOC VVOC [mg/kg], VOC [mg/kg], SVOC [mg/kg] (all quantitative) May-26

2011255 Plastic - contaminants in recycled 
PET

limonene (CAS 138-86-3) [µg/g], acetaldehyde (CAS 75-07-0) [µg/g], benzene 
(CAS 71-43-2) [µg/g], 2-methyl-1,3-dioxolan (CAS 497-26-7) [µg/g] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

2011254 Plastic - elements arsenic (As) [mg/kg], bromine (Br) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], chromium 
(Cr) [mg/kg], mercury (Hg) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) [mg/kg], sulfur (S) [mg/kg], 
antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], tin (Sn) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2011257 Plastic - residual solvents (part 2) 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate (CAS 111-15-9) [mg/m²], Isopropyl acetate (CAS 108-21-4) 
[mg/m²], Propyl acetate (CAS 109-60-4) [mg/m²], 2-Methoxyethanol (CAS 109-86-
4) [mg/m²], 1-Methoxy-2-propanol (CAS 107-98-2) [mg/m²], 4-Methyl-2-
pentanone (CAS 108-10-1) [mg/m²], 2-Methyl-1-propanol (CAS 78-83-1) [mg/m²], 
Acetone (CAS 67-64-1) [mg/m²], 1-Propanol (CAS 71-23-8) [mg/m²], 2-Propanol 
(CAS 67-63-0) [mg/m²], Tetrahydrofuran (CAS 109-99-9) [mg/m²] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

2011256 Plastic - residual solvents (part 1) 1-Butanol (CAS 71-36-3) [mg/m²], 2-Butanol (CAS 78-92-2) [mg/m²], 2-Butanone 
(CAS 78-93-3) [mg/m²], Butyl acetate (CAS 123-86-4) [mg/m²], Cyclohexane 
(CAS 110-82-7) [mg/m²], Cyclohexanone (CAS 108-94-1) [mg/m²], Ethanol (CAS 
64-17-5) [mg/m²], 2-Ethoxyethanol (CAS 110-80-5) [mg/m²], Ethyl acetate (CAS 
141-78-6) [mg/m²], Isobutyl acetate (CAS 110-19-0) [mg/m²], Methanol (CAS 67-
56-1) [mg/m²], Methyl acetate (CAS 79-20-9) [mg/m²], 2-Methoxyethyl acetate 
(CAS 110-49-6) [mg/m²], Toluene (CAS 108-88-3) [mg/m²] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2011260 Plastic, silicone - siloxanes octamethylcyclotetrasiloxanes (D4) (CAS 556-67-2), decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 
(D5) (CAS 541-02-6), dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane (D6) (CAS 540-97-6) (all 
quantitative)

Aug-26

2011259 Plastic - PFAS total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic acid 
(CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 
335-76-2) [µg/kg], total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorododecanoic acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid 
(CAS 72629-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) 
[µg/kg], total fluor (TF) [mg/kg], total organic fluor (TOF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Paper and board
Login or register 

2010318 Mineral oil in cardboard MOSH C10-C16 [mg/kg], MOSH C16-C20 [mg/kg], MOSH C20-C25 [mg/kg], MOSH 
C25-C35 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-C16 [mg/kg], MOAH C16-C25 [mg/kg], MOAH C25-
C35 [mg/kg], MOSH C10-C35 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-C35 [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2010620 Migration from paper, board using 
MPPO (EN 14338)

overall migration (MPPO) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative) Nov-26

2010586 Migration of mineral oil from 
cardboard

MOSH C10-C16 [mg/dm²], MOSH C16-C20 [mg/dm²], MOSH C20-C25 [mg/dm²], 
MOSH C25-C35 [mg/dm²], MOAH C10-C16 [mg/dm²], MOAH C16-C25 [mg/dm²], 
MOAH C25-C35 [mg/dm²], MOSH C10-C35 [mg/dm²], MOAH C10-C35 [mg/dm²] 
(all quantitative)

Mar-26

2010642 Paper, cardboard - formaldehyde 
(EN 1541)

formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Jun-26

2011124 Paper, cardboard - PFAS total perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic 
acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic 
acid (CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 335-76-2) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorododecanoic 
acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid (CAS 72629-94-8) 
[µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTOH (CAS 
647-42-7) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTOH (CAS 678-39-7) [µg/kg], 10:2 FTOH (CAS 865-86-1) 
[µg/kg], 12:2 FTOH (CAS 39239-77-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTA (CAS 17527-29-6) 
[µg/kg], 8:2 FTA (CAS 27905-45-9) [µg/kg], 10:2 FTA (CAS 17741-60-5) [µg/kg], 
6:2 FTMA (CAS 2144-53-8) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTMA (CAS 1996-88-9) [µg/kg], total fluor 
(TF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

2011265 Paper, cardboard - migration of 
PFAS

total perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorooctanoic acid (CAS 335-67-1) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorohexanoic acid (CAS 307-24-4) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 335-76-2) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorododecanoic acid (CAS 307-55-1) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorotridecanoic acid (CAS 72629-94-8) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2011147 Paper, board - primary aromatic 
amines (EN 17163)

o-toluidine (CAS 95-53-4) [µg/l], benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) [µg/l], aniline (CAS 62-
53-3) [µg/l], 3,3'-dichlorobenzidine (CAS 91-94-1) [µg/l], 2-methoxyaniline (CAS 
90-04-0) [µg/l], 4-chloraniline (CAS 106-47-8) [µg/l], 2-napthylamine (CAS 91-59-
8) [µg/l], 3,3'-dimethylbenzidine (CAS 119-93-7) [µg/l] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2010644 Paper, cardboard - glyoxal glyoxal (CAS 107-22-2) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) May-26

2010452 Paper, cardboard - 1,3-DCP and 3-
MCPD

1,3-dichloro-2-propanol (CAS 96-23-1) [µg/l], 3-monochloro-1,2-propanediol (CAS 
96-24-2) [µg/l] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2011148 Paper, board - phthalates (EN 
16453) 

DINP (CAS 28553-12-0) [mg/l], DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) [mg/l], DNOP (CAS 117-84-
0) [mg/l], DIDP (CAS 26761-40-0) [mg/l], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [mg/l], DBP (CAS 84-
74-2) [mg/l], DIBP (CAS 84-69-5) [mg/l], DPP (CAS 131-18-0) [mg/l], DIHP (CAS 
71888-89-6) [mg/l], DMEP (CAS 117-82-8) [mg/l] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2011149 Paper, board - mercury in aqueous 
extract (EN 12497)

mercury (Hg) [µg/l] (all quantitative) Nov-26

2010456 Paper, cardboard - cadmium, lead in 
aqueous extract (EN 12498)

cadmium (Cd) [µg/l], lead (Pb) [µg/l] (all quantitative) Jul-26

2010640 Paper, board - pH value (ISO 6588-
1, ISO 6588-2)

pH value (cold extraction) [ - ], pH value (hot extraction) [ - ] (all quantitative) Nov-26

2011099 Paper, cardboard - aluminium aluminium (Al) [mg/l] (all quantitative) Aug-26

2011264 Paper, cardboard - preservatives o-Phenylphenol (CAS 90-43-7) [mg/kg], BIT (CAS 2634-33-5 ) [mg/kg], MI (CAS 
2682-20-4) [mg/kg], CMI (CAS 26172-55-4) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

2011263 Paper, cardboard - melamine melamine (CAS 108-78-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Dec-26

Proficiency Test for the analysis of mineral oil in foods, such as edible fats and oils, cocoa butter and chocolate, cheese and milk powder, 
can be found in our catalogue ‘Food and Feed’ or in the online catalogue (ODIN).

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Paper and board
Login or register 

2010646 Colour fastness of dyed paper (EN 
646)

colour fastness (dist. Water) [-], colour fastness (acetic acid 3%) [-], colour 
fastness (olive oil) [-], colour fastness (alkali salt solution) [-] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010448 Testing of benzophenone in food 
simulating matrix

benzophenon (CAS 119-61-9) (ethanol 10%) [mg/kg], benzophenon (CAS 119-61-
9) (ethanol 95%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Apr-26

2010648 Colour fastness of fluorescent 
whitened paper (EN 648)

colour fastness (dist. Water) [-], colour fastness (acetic acid 3%) [-], colour 
fastness (olive oil) [-], colour fastness (alkali salt solution) [-] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010460 Thermal paper - bisphenol S bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) [mg/kg paper] (all quantitative) Aug-26

2010454 Paper, cardboard - PCBs (ISO 
15318)

PCB 52 (CAS 35693-99-3) [mg/kg], PCB 101 (CAS 37680-73-2) [mg/kg], PCB 138 
(CAS 35065-28-2) [mg/kg], PCB 28 (CAS 7012-37-5) [mg/kg], PCB 153 (CAS 
35065-27-1) [mg/kg], PCB 180 (CAS 35065-29-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2010450 Paper, cardboard - DIPN (EN 14719) DIPN [mg/kg] (all quantitative) May-26

2011011 Paper, cardboard - total chlorine and 
organically bound chlorine (ISO 

11480)

total chlorine [mg/kg], organically bound chlorine [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Jul-26

2010442 Paper, cardboard - overall migration 
(fatty test food, solvent extract) (EN 

15519)

overall migration (ethanol 95%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ISO octane) 
[mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Apr-26

2010314 Migration of printing ink 
constituents (round 1)

CAS 94108-97-1 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 94108-97-1 (ethanol 95%) [µg/kg], 
CAS 57472-68-1 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 57472-68-1 (ethanol 95%) [µg/kg], 
CAS 119313-12-1 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 119313-12-1 (ethanol 95%) 
[µg/kg], CAS 84434-11-7 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 84434-11-7 (ethanol 95%) 
[µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

Printing inks

3010019 Printing ink constituents synthetic 
samples – initiators and monomers

CAS 272460-97-6 [µg/kg], CAS 162881-26-7 [µg/kg], CAS 119344-86-4 [µg/kg], 
CAS 84434-11-7 [µg/kg], Di-TMPTA (CAS 94108-97-1) [µg/kg], DPGDA (CAS 
57472-68-1) [µg/kg], TPGDA (CAS 42978-66-5) [µg/kg], TMPTA (CAS 15625-89-5) 
[µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2010316 Migration of printing ink 
constituents (round 2)

CAS 272460-97-6 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 272460-97-6 (ethanol 95%) 
[µg/kg], CAS 162881-26-7 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 162881-26-7 (ethanol 
95%) [µg/kg], CAS 42978-66-5 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 42978-66-5 (ethanol 
95%) [µg/kg], CAS 15625-89-5 (ethanol 50%) [µg/kg], CAS 15625-89-5 (ethanol 
95%) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2011337 Release of Al from aluminium foil aluminium (Al) (2 h, 70 °C) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) (10 d, 60 °C) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

2011275 Metals and alloys - release of metals 
part 2

aluminum (Al) [mg/kg], antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], cobalt 
(Co) [mg/kg], copper (Cu) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) [mg/kg], magnesium (Mg) [mg/kg], 
manganese (Mn) [mg/kg], molybdenum (Mo) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], silver 
(Ag [mg/kg], tin (Sn) [mg/kg], titanium (Ti) [mg/kg], vanadium (V) [mg/kg], zinc 
(Zn) [mg/kg], zirconium (Zr) [mg/kg], envelope volume [cm³] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2011274 Metals and alloys - release of metals 
part 1

aluminum (Al) [mg/kg], antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], cobalt 
(Co) [mg/kg], copper (Cu) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) [mg/kg], magnesium (Mg) [mg/kg], 
manganese (Mn) [mg/kg], molybdenum (Mo) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], silver 
(Ag) [mg/kg], tin (Sn) [mg/kg], titanium (Ti) [mg/kg], vanadium (V) [mg/kg], zinc 
(Zn) [mg/kg], zirconium (Zr) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2010171 Metal - elemental determination by 
XRF

nickel (Ni) [%], copper (Cu) [%], zinc (Zn) [%], lead (Pb) [%], gold (Au) [%], 
silver (Ag) [%], manganese (Mn) [%], iron (Fe) [%], tin (Sn) [%], cadmium (Cd) 
[%], chromium (Cr) [%], mercury (Hg) [%], molybdenum (Mo) [%] (all 
quantitative)

Jul-26

2010414 Ceramics - specific migration metals cobalt (Co) (4% acetic acid) [mg/l], cobalt (Co) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], aluminium 
(Al) (4% acetic acid) [mg/l], aluminium (Al) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], arsenic (As) 
(4% acetic acid) [mg/l], arsenic (As) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], barium (Ba) (4% 
acetic acid) [mg/l], barium (Ba) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], chromium (Cr) (4% acetic 
acid) [mg/l], chromium (Cr) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], nickel (Ni) (4% acetic acid) 
[mg/l], nickel (Ni) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], antimony (Sb) (4% acetic acid) [mg/l], 
antimony (Sb) (0,5% citric acid) [mg/l], zinc (Zn) (4% acetic acid) [mg/l], zinc (Zn) 
(0,5% citric acid) [mg/l] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010411 Ceramics - release of lead and 
cadmium (EN 1388-1)

lead (Pb) [mg/l], cadmium (Cd) [mg/l] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010407 Release of metals from enamel (ISO 
4531)

cadmium (Cd) [µg/l], cobalt (Co) [µg/l], nickel (Ni) [µg/l], lead (Pb) [µg/l], lithium 
(Li) [µg/l], aluminium (Al) [µg/l], manganese (Mn) [µg/l] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

Kitchen utensils and dishes 

2011357 Metallic coatings - chromium (VI) chromium (VI) [µg/cm²] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2011356 Glass - Release of lead and cadmium 
(ASTM C927-80)

lead (Pb) [mg/l], cadmium (Cd) [mg/l] (all quantitative) Oct-26

Kitchen utensils and dishes - NEW!
Login or register 

2011408 Ceramics - metals lead (Pb) [mg/kg], arsenic (As) [mg/kg], antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) 
[mg/kg], cobalt (Co) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], 
aluminium (Al) [mg/kg], barium (Ba) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:
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2011404

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Rubber - NEW!
Login or register 

Rubber - phthalates DBP (CAS 84-74-2) [g/100 g], DIPB (CAS 84-69-5) [g/100 g], DPP (CAS 131-18-0) 
[g/100 g], DHEXP (CAS 84-75-3) [g/100 g], DCHP (CAS 84-61-7) [g/100 g], DEHP 
(CAS 117-81-7) [g/100 g], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [g/100 g], DMEP (CAS 117-82-8) 
[g/100 g], DIPP (CAS 605-50-5) [g/100 g], DNOP (CAS 117-84-0) [g/100 g], DINP 
(CAS 28553-12-0) [g/100 g], DIDP (CAS 26761-40-0) [g/100 g], DEP (CAS 84-66-
2) [g/100 g], DMP (CAS 131-11-3) [g/100 g] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2011405

2011406

Rubber - N-nitrosamines

Rubber - organotin compounds

NDPA (CAS 621-64-7) [mg/kg], NDMA (CAS 62-75-9) [mg/kg], NDEA (CAS 55-18-
5) [mg/kg], NDBA (CAS 924-16-3) [mg/kg], NPIP (CAS 100-75-4) [mg/kg], NPYR 
(CAS 930-55-2) [mg/kg], NMOR (CAS 59-89-2) [mg/kg], NMPhA (CAS 614-00-6) 
[mg/kg], NEPhA (CAS 612-64-6) [mg/kg], NDBzA (CAS 5336-53-8) [mg/kg], NMEA 
(CAS 10595-95-6) [mg/kg], NDPhA (CAS 86-30-6) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

n-butyltintrichloride (as cation) (CAS 1118-46-3) [µg/kg], n-octyltintrichloride (as 
cation) (CAS 3091-25-6) [µg/kg], di-n-butyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 683-18-1) 
[µg/kg], di-n-octyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 3542-36-7) [µg/kg], tri-n-
butyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 1461-22-9) [µg/kg], triphenyltinchloride (as 
cation) (CAS 639-58-7) [µg/kg], tricyclohexyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 3091-32-
5) [µg/kg], tetra-n-butyltin (CAS 1461-25-2) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2010853 Rubber - PAH content benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], anthracene (CAS 120-12-7) [mg/kg], 
benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) [mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], 
fluoranthene (CAS 206-44-0) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2011407 Rubber – chlorinated paraffins 
(SCCP, MCCP)

SCCP (C10-C13) [mg/kg], MCCP (C14-C17) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Jun-26

2011130 Rubber - overall migration (one-
sided contact)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Jan-26

Aug-26

Rubber - specific migration metals zinc (Zn) (dist. water) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) 
(dist. water) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) (dist. 
water) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) (acetic acid 3%) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2011134 Rubber - specific migration 
antioxidant

poly(dicyclopentadiene-co-p-cresole) (CAS 68610-51-5) (ethanol 95%) [mg/kg], 
poly(dicyclopentadiene-co-p-cresole) (CAS 68610-51-5) (ISO octane) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Jan-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2011133

2011132 Rubber - overall migration 
(substitute test, one-sided contact)

overall migration (ethanol 95%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ISO octane) 
[mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

Rubber

2011131 Rubber - overall migration (total 
immersion)

overall migration (ethanol 10%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 20%) 
[mg/dm²], overall migration (ethanol 50%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (acetic 
acid 3%) [mg/dm²], overall migration (vegetable oil) [mg/dm²] (all quantitative)

Oct-26
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Cosmetic - NEW!
Login or register 

2011401 Cosmetics - acid value, peroxide 
value

acid value [mg/g], peroxide value  [mEq active oxygen/kg] (all quantitative) Aug-26

2011403 Cosmetics - 1,4-dioxane 1,4-dioxane (CAS 123-91-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Sep-26

2011402 Cosmetics - hyaluronic acid hyaluronic acid (CAS 9004-61-9) [g/100 g] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010206 Care products methyl 4-hydroxybenzoate calculated as acid [g/100g], propyl 4-hydroxybenzoate 
calculated as acid [g/100g], n-butyl 4-hydroxybenzoate calculated as acid [g/100g], 
2-phenoxyethanol [g/100g], benzoic acid [g/100g], sorbic acid [g/100g], 
methylisothiazolinone [mg/kg], isobutyl 4-hydroxybenzoate calculated as acid 
[g/100g] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010700 Cosmetics - heavy metals (ISO 
21392)

lead (Pb) [mg/kg], arsenic (As) [mg/kg], antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) 
[mg/kg], cobalt (Co) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], chromium (Cr) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

2010201 Cream, lotion dexpanthenol [g/100g], α-tocopherolacetat [g/100g], retinolpalmitate [g/100g] (all 
quantitative)

Dec-26

3010015 Shampoo, lotion density [g/ml], pH value [-], dry matter [g/100g], water content [g/100g], urea 
[g/100g], aw value [ - ] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2010332 Cosmetics - metals aluminium (Al) [mg/kg], copper (Cu) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Dec-26

3010017 Dental care - total fluoride total fluoride [g/100g] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010336 Cosmetics - PAHs benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], anthracene (CAS 120-12-7) [mg/kg], 
benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) [mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], 
naphthalene (CAS 91-20-3) [mg/kg], benzo[e]pyrene (CAS 192-97-2) [mg/kg], 
benzo[b]fluoranthene (CAS 205-99-2) [mg/kg], benzo[j]fluoranthene (CAS 205-82-
3) [mg/kg], benzo[k]fluoranthene (CAS 207-08-9) [mg/kg], 
dibenzo[a,h]anthracene (CAS 53-70-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

2010334 Cosmetics - UV filters EHS (CAS 118-60-5) [g/100g], BMDM (CAS 70356-09-1) [g/100g], EHT (CAS 
88122-99-0) [g/100g], PBSA (CAS 27503-81-7) [g/100g], OC calculated as acid 
(CAS 6197-30-4) [g/100g], titanium dioxide (CAS 13463-67-7) [g/100g], HMS 
(CAS 118-56-9) [g/100g], BEMT (CAS 187393-00-6) [g/100g], DHHB (CAS 302776-
68-7) [g/100g], DEBT (CAS 154702-15-5) [g/100g], PDTA (CAS 180898-37-7) 
[g/100g], TDSA (CAS 90457-82-2) [g/100g], BZ4 (CAS 4065-45-6) [g/100g], BZ3 
(CAS 131-57-7) [g/100g], IMC (CAS 71617-10-2) [g/100g], MBC (CAS 36861-47-
9) [g/100g], EHDP (CAS 21245-02-3) [g/100g], EHMC (CAS 5466-77-3) [g/100g], 
MBBT (CAS 103597-45-1) [g/100g], P15 (CAS 207574-74-1) [g/100g] (all 
quantitative)

Jun-26

2010650 Cosmetics - anti-dandruff products pirocton-olamine (CAS 68890-66-4) [g/100g], zinc pyrithione (CAS 13463-41-7) 
[g/100g] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010558 Cosmetics - mineral oil MOSH C10-C50 [g/100g], MOAH C10-C50 [g/100g] (all quantitative) Dec-26

2010397 Self-tanner free formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/kg], dihydroxyacetone (CAS 96-26-4) [g/100 
g] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2010652 Cosmetics - solvents acetone (CAS 67-64-1) [g/100g], ethanol (CAS 64-17-5) [g/100g], propylene glycol 
(CAS 57-55-6) [g/100g], isopropyl (CAS 67-63-0) [g/100g] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2011100 Cosmetics - 3-iodoprop-2-yn-1-yl 
butylcarbamate (IPBC)

IPBC (CAS 55406-53-6) [g/100 g] (all quantitative) Sep-26

2011141 Cosmetic products – pesticides identification of various pesticides (qual.), quantification of the identified pesticides 
[mg/kg] (quant.)

Nov-26

2011129 Cosmetics - AOX AOX [mg/kg calculated as chlorine] (all quantitative) Aug-26

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

2011273 Cosmetics - PFAS total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic acid 
(CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 
335-76-2) [µg/kg], total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorododecanoic acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid 
(CAS 72629-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) 
[µg/kg], total fluor (TF) [mg/kg], total organic fluor (TOF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

Cosmetic

2011272 Cosmetics - phthalates MnHexP (CAS 24539-57-9) [mg/kg], DHEXP (CAS 84-75-3) [mg/kg], DBP (CAS 84-
74-2) [mg/kg], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [mg/kg], DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) [mg/kg], DMEP 
(CAS 117-82-8) [mg/kg], DPP (CAS 131-18-0) [mg/kg], DIPP (CAS 605-50-5) 
[mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2011158 Cosmetic products - allergenic 
fragrances

identification of various allergenic fragrances (qual.), quantification of the identified 
fragrances [mg/kg] (quant.)

Oct-26
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Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Leather - NEW!
Login or register 

2011384 Leather – chlorinated paraffins 
(SCCP, MCCP)

SCCP (C10-C13) [mg/kg], MCCP (C14-C17) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010189 Leather – total metal content (ISO 
17072-2)

chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) 
[mg/kg], zirconium (Zr) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) [mg/kg], 
titanium (Ti) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

May-26

Leather

2010198 Leather - aromatic amines from azo 
dyes (ISO 17234-1)

o-toluidine (CAS 95-53-4) [mg/kg], o-anisidine (CAS 90-04-0) [mg/kg], o-
dianisidine (CAS 119-90-4) [mg/kg], 5-nitro-o-toluidine (CAS 99-55-8) [mg/kg], o-
aminoazotoluene (CAS 97-56-3) [mg/kg], 4-chloroaniline (CAS 106-47-8) [mg/kg], 
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine (CAS 91-94-1) [mg/kg], benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) [mg/kg], o-
tolidine (CAS 119-93-7) [mg/kg], 2,4-diaminotoluene (CAS 95-80-7) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Jul-26

2010192 Leather - volatile matter (ISO 4684) Mass fraction of volatile substances [%] (all quantitative) Jun-26

2010211 Leather – alkylphenols, ethoxylates 
(ISO 18218-1,-2)

nonylphenol ethoxylat (CAS 68412-54-4) [mg/kg], octylphenol ethoxylate (CAS 
9002-93-1) [mg/kg], 4-nonylphenol isomer mixture (CAS 84852-15-3) [mg/kg], 4-
tert-octylphenol (CAS 140-66-9) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2010200 Leather - 4-aminoazobenzene (ISO 
17234-2)

4-aminoazobenzene (CAS 60-09-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Jul-26

2011143 Leather - PFAS (ISO 23702-1) total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic acid 
(CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 
335-76-2) [µg/kg], total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorododecanoic acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid 
(CAS 72629-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) 
[µg/kg], 6:2 FTOH (CAS 647-42-7) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTOH (CAS 678-39-7) [µg/kg], 
10:2 FTOH (CAS 865-86-1) [µg/kg], 12:2 FTOH (CAS 39239-77-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTA 
(CAS 17527-29-6) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTA (CAS 27905-45-9) [µg/kg], 10:2 FTA (CAS 
17741-60-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTMA (CAS 2144-53-8) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTMA (CAS 1996-88-
9) [µg/kg], total fluor (TF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2011145 Leather - bisphenols (ISO 11936) bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) [mg/kg], bisphenol B (CAS 77-40-7) [mg/kg], bisphenol 
F (CAS 620-92-8) [mg/kg], bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Apr-26

2011007 Footwear materials - 
dimethylformamide (DMF) (ISO 

16189)

Dimethylformamide (CAS 68-12-2) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Aug-26

2011005 Footwear materials - dimethyl 
fumarate (DMFU) (ISO 16186)

Dimethyl fumarate (CAS 624-49-7) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Aug-26

2010265 Footwear - organotin compounds n-butyltintrichloride (as cation) (CAS 1118-46-3) [µg/kg], n-octyltintrichloride (as 
cation) (CAS 3091-25-6) [µg/kg], di-n-butyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 683-18-1) 
[µg/kg], di-n-octyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 3542-36-7) [µg/kg], tri-n-
butyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 1461-22-9) [µg/kg], triphenyltinchloride (as 
cation) (CAS 639-58-7) [µg/kg], tricyclohexyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 3091-32-
5) [µg/kg], tetra-n-butyltin (CAS 1461-25-2) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2011146 Leather - PAHs benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], benzo[e]pyrene (CAS 192-97-2) [mg/kg], 
benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) [mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], 
benzo[b]fluoranthene (CAS 205-99-2) [mg/kg], benzo[j]fluoranthene (CAS 205-82-
3) [mg/kg], benzo[k]fluoranthene (CAS 207-08-9) [mg/kg], 
dibenzo[a,h]anthracene (CAS 53-70-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2011122 Leather - pesticide residues content 
(ISO 22517)

identification of various pesticides (qual.), quantification of the identified pesticides 
[mg/kg] (quant.)

Oct-26

2010196 Leather – formaldehyde content 
(ISO 17226-1)

free and hydrolysed formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010202 Leather – chlorophenols (ISO 
17070)

4-chlorphenol (CAS 106-48-9) [mg/kg], 2,4-dichlorphenol (CAS 120-83-2) 
[mg/kg], 2,6-dichlorophenol (CAS 87-65-0) [mg/kg], 2,4,5-trichlorophenol (CAS 95-
95-4) [mg/kg], 2,4,6-trichlorophenol (CAS 88-06-2) [mg/kg], 2,3,4,6-
tetrachlorphenol (CAS 58-90-2) [mg/kg], pentachlorophenol (CAS 87-86-5) 
[mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2011252 Leather - phthalates DINP (CAS 28553-12-0) [mg/kg], DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) [mg/kg], DNOP (CAS 117-
84-0) [mg/kg], DIDP (CAS 26761-40-0) [mg/kg], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [mg/kg], DBP 
(CAS 84-74-2) [mg/kg], DIBP (CAS 84-69-5) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2011251 Leather - chromium (VI) chromium VI (Cr VI) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2011253 Leather - N-nitrosamines NDBzA (CAS 5336-53-8) [mg/kg], NDBA (CAS 924-16-3) [mg/kg], NDELA (CAS 
1116-54-7) [mg/kg], NDEA (CAS 55-18-5) [mg/kg], NDiBA (CAS 997-95-5) 
[mg/kg], NDiNA (CAS 1027995-62-7) [mg/kg], NDiPA (CAS 601-77-4) [mg/kg], 
NDMA (CAS 62-75-9) [mg/kg], NDPA (CAS 621-64-7) [mg/kg], NMEA (CAS 10595-
95-6) [mg/kg], NMOR (CAS 59-89-2) [mg/kg], NEPhA (CAS 612-64-6) [mg/kg], 
NMPhA (CAS 614-00-6) [mg/kg], NPIP (CAS 100-75-4) [mg/kg], NPYR (CAS 930-
55-2) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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Many per- and polyfluorinated substances (PFAS) are subject to various restrictions in the European Union. The placing on the market and use of PFOS, PFOA 
and PFHxS, for example, is regulated in the POP Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2019/1021), while C9-C14 PFCAs are subject to the provisions of the REACH 
Regulation (Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006). In addition, many other PFAS have been added to the SVHC canidate list. This proficiency test offers you the 
opportunity to check your analyses of a large number of PFAS. In this proficiency testing, PFAS are to be analysed by alkaline hydrolysis in accordance with EN 
17681-1. In addition, this proficiency testing offers you the opportunity to verify your analysis of the two sum parameters TF and TOF.

Textiles - VOC

UV 320 (CAS 3846-71-7) [mg/kg], UV 327 (CAS 3864-99-1) [mg/kg], UV 328 (CAS 
25973-55-1) [mg/kg], UV 350 (CAS 36437-37-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

SCCP (C10-C13) [mg/kg], MCCP (C14-C17) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

2-bromobiphenyl (CAS 2052-07-5) [mg/kg], 2,2',3,3',4,4',5,5'-octabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 67889-00-3) [mg/kg], 2,2',3,3',4,4',5,5',6-nonabromobiphenyl (CAS 69278-
62-2) [mg/kg], decabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 1163-19-5) [mg/kg], 
2,2',3,4,4',5,5',6-octabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 337513-72-1) [mg/kg], 
2,2',3,4,4',5',6-heptabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 207122-16-5) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,4'-
tetrabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 5436-43-1) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,4',5,6'-
hexabromodiphenyl ether (CAS 207122-15-4) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,5'-
tetrabromobiphenyl (CAS 60044-24-8) [mg/kg], 2,2',4,5',6-pentabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 59080-39-6) [mg/kg], 2,2',5-tribromobiphenyl (CAS 59080-34-1) [mg/kg], 
2,3,3',4,4',5,5'-heptabromobiphenyl (CAS 88700-06-5) [mg/kg], 2,5-
dibromobiphenyl (CAS 57422-77-2) [mg/kg], 3,3',4,4',5,5'-hexabromobiphenyl 
(CAS 6044-26-0) [mg/kg], decabromobiphenyl (CAS 13654-09-6) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Selected VOCs from the AFRIM Restricted Substances List, Annex D, are to be 
tested. (all quantitative)

Sep-26

Jun-26

Dec-26

Sep-26

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Textiles - NEW!
Login or register 

2011335 Textiles - 4-aminoazobenzene (ISO 
14362-3)

4-aminoazobenzene (CAS 60-09-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Nov-26

2010185 Textiles - formaldehyde (ISO 14184-
1)

free and hydrolysed formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) May-26

Textiles

2010328 Textiles - aromatic amines from azo 
dyes (ISO 14362-1) 

o-toluidine (CAS 95-53-4) [mg/kg], o-anisidine (CAS 90-04-0) [mg/kg], o-
dianisidine (CAS 119-90-4) [mg/kg], 5-nitro-o-toluidine (CAS 99-55-8) [mg/kg], o-
aminoazotoluene (CAS 97-56-3) [mg/kg], 4-chloroaniline (CAS 106-47-8) [mg/kg], 
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine (CAS 91-94-1) [mg/kg], benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) [mg/kg], o-
tolidine (CAS 119-93-7) [mg/kg], 2,4-diaminotoluene (CAS 95-80-7) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Nov-26

2010179 Textiles - metal content (EN 16711-
1)

chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) 
[mg/kg], copper (Cu) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2010181 Textiles - phthalate content (ISO 
14389)

DINP (CAS 28553-12-0) [mg/kg], DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) [mg/kg], DNOP (CAS 117-
84-0) [mg/kg], DIDP (CAS 26761-40-0) [mg/kg], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [mg/kg], DBP 
(CAS 84-74-2) [mg/kg], DIBP (CAS 84-69-5) [mg/kg], DPP (CAS 131-18-0) 
[mg/kg], DIHP (CAS 71888-89-6) [mg/kg], DMEP (CAS 117-82-8) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Aug-26

2010430 Textiles - lead release (saliva 
simulant, EN 16711-3)

lead release [µg/cm²/h] (all quantitative) May-26

2010324 Textiles - extractable metals (EN 
16711-2)

chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) 
[mg/kg], antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], arsenic (As) [mg/kg], cobalt (Co) [mg/kg], 
copper (Cu) [mg/kg], barium (Ba) [mg/kg], manganese (Mn) [mg/kg], selenium 
(Se) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

2010173 Textiles – organotin compounds 
(ISO 22744-1; 22744-2)

n-butyltintrichloride (as cation) (CAS 1118-46-3) [µg/kg], n-octyltintrichloride (as 
cation) (CAS 3091-25-6) [µg/kg], di-n-butyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 683-18-1) 
[µg/kg], di-n-octyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 3542-36-7) [µg/kg], tri-n-
butyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 1461-22-9) [µg/kg], triphenyltinchloride (as 
cation) (CAS 639-58-7) [µg/kg], tricyclohexyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 3091-32-
5) [µg/kg], tetra-n-butyltin (CAS 1461-25-2) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2011391 Textiles - solvents dimethylformamide (CAS 68-12-2) [mg/kg], dimethylacetamide (CAS 127-19-5) 
[mg/kg], N-methyl-2-pyrrolidone (CAS 872-50-4) [mg/kg], N-ethyl-2-pyrrolidone 
(CAS 2687-91-4) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2011396 Textiles - PFAS (EN 17681-1, 
alkaline hydrolysis)

total perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic 
acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic 
acid (CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 335-76-2) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorododecanoic 
acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid (CAS 72629-94-8) 
[µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutanoic acid (CAS 375-22-4) [µg/kg], total perfluoropentanoic acid (CAS 
2706-90-3) [µg/kg], total perfluoroheptanoic acid (CAS 375-85-9) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutane sulfonic acid (CAS 375-73-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTOH (CAS 647-42-7) 
[mg/kg], 8:2 FTOH (CAS 678-39-7) [mg/kg], 10:2 FTOH (CAS 865-86-1) [mg/kg], 
12:2 FTOH (CAS 39239-77-5) [mg/kg], total fluor (TF) [mg/kg], total organic fluor 
(TOF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2011392

2011393

2011394

2011395

Textiles - UV absorber (ISO 24040)

Textiles – chlorinated paraffins 
(SCCP, MCCP) (ISO 22818)

Textiles - Brominated flame 
retardants (ISO 17881-1)
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[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2010177 Textiles - pesticides identification of various pesticides (qual.), quantification of the identified pesticides 
[mg/kg] (quant.)

Sep-26

2010935 Mineral oil in jute bags MOSH C10-C16 [mg/kg], MOSH C16-C20 [mg/kg], MOSH C20-C25 [mg/kg], MOSH 
C25-C35 [mg/kg], MOSH C35-C40 [mg/kg], MOSH C40-C50 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-
C16 [mg/kg], MOAH C16-C25 [mg/kg], MOAH C25-C35 [mg/kg], MOAH C35-C50 
[mg/kg], MOSH C10-C50 [mg/kg], MOAH C10-C50 [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2011328 Textiles - extractable dyes (DIN 
54231)

Acid Red 26 (CAS 3761-53-3) [mg/kg], Basic Violet 1 (CAS 8004-87-3) [mg/kg], 
Basic Violet 3 (CAS 548-62-9) [mg/kg], Direct Black 38 (CAS 1937-37-7) [mg/kg], 
Direct Blue 6 (CAS 2602-46-2) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 1 (CAS 2475-45-8) [mg/kg], 
Disperse Blue 3 (CAS 2475-46-9) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 26 (CAS 3860-63-7) 
[mg/kg], Disperse Blue 106 (CAS 68516-81-4) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 124 (CAS 
15141-18-1) [mg/kg], Disperse Orange 1 (CAS 2581-69-3) [mg/kg], Disperse 
Orange 37/76 (CAS 13301-61-6) [mg/kg], Disperse Red 1 (CAS 2872-52-8) 
[mg/kg], Disperse Red 17 (CAS 3179-89-3) [mg/kg], Disperse Yellow 1 (CAS 119-
15-3) [mg/kg], Disperse Yellow 3 (CAS 2832-40-8) [mg/kg], Disperse Yellow 39 
(CAS 12236-29-2) [mg/kg], Disperse Yellow 49 (CAS 6858-49-7) [mg/kg], Solvent 
Yellow 1 (CAS 60-09-3) [mg/kg], quinoline (CAS 91-22-5) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Sep-26

2011262 Textiles - bisphenols bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) [mg/kg], bisphenol B (CAS 77-40-7) [mg/kg], bisphenol 
F (CAS 620-92-8) [mg/kg], bisphenol S (CAS 80-09-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

May-26

2011144 Textiles - rPET share isophthalic acid (CAS 121-91-5) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Jul-26

2010227 Textiles – chlorophenoles pentachlorophenol (CAS 87-86-5) [mg/kg], 2,3,4,5-tetrachlorophenol (CAS 4901-
51-3) [mg/kg], 2,3,4,6-tetrachlorphenol (CAS 58-90-2) [mg/kg], 2,3,5,6-
tetrachlorophenol (CAS 935-95-5) [mg/kg], 2,3,4-trichlorophenol (CAS 15950-66-
0) [mg/kg], 2,3,5-trichlorophenol (CAS 933-78-8) [mg/kg], 2,3,6-trichlorophenol 
(CAS 933-75-5) [mg/kg], 2,4,5-trichlorophenol (CAS 95-95-4) [mg/kg], 2,4,6-
trichlorophenol (CAS 88-06-2) [mg/kg], 3,4,5-trichlorophenol (CAS 609-19-8) 
[mg/kg], 2,3-dichlorophenol (CAS 576-24-9) [mg/kg], 2,4-dichlorphenol (CAS 120-
83-2) / 2,5-dichlorophenol (CAS 583-78-8) [mg/kg], 2,6-dichlorophenol (CAS 87-
65-0) [mg/kg], 3,4-dichlorophenol (CAS 95-77-2) [mg/kg], 3,5-dichlorophenol 
(CAS 591-35-5) [mg/kg], 2-chlorophenol (CAS 95-57-8) [mg/kg], 3-chlorophenol 
(CAS 108-43-0) [mg/kg], 4-chlorphenol (CAS 106-48-9) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2011017 Textiles - chlorobenzenes and 
chlorotoluenes (EN 17137)

2-chlorotoluene (CAS 95–49–8) [mg/kg], 3-chlorotoluene (CAS 108–41–8) 
[mg/kg], 4-chlorotoluene (CAS 106–43–4) [mg/kg], 2,3-dichlorotoluene (CAS 
32768–54–0) [mg/kg], 2,4-dichlorotoluene (CAS 95–73–8) [mg/kg], 2,5-
dichlorotoluene (CAS 19398–61–9) [mg/kg], 2,6-dichlorotoluene (CAS 118–69–4) 
[mg/kg], 2,3,6-trichlorotoluene (CAS 2077–46–5) [mg/kg], 2,4,5-trichlorotoluene 
(CAS 6639–30–1) [mg/kg], chlorobenzene (CAS 108-90-7) [mg/kg], 1,2-
dichlorobenzene (CAS 95–50–1) [mg/kg], 1,3-dichlorobenzene (CAS 541–73–1) 
[mg/kg], 1,4-dichlorobenzene (CAS 106–46–7) [mg/kg], 1,2,3-trichlorobenzene 
(CAS 87–61–6) [mg/kg], 1,2,4-trichlorobenzene (CAS 120–82–1) [mg/kg], 1,3,5-
trichlorobenzene (CAS 108–70–3) [mg/kg], 1,2,3,4-tetrachlorobenzene (CAS 
634–66–2) [mg/kg], 1,2,3,5-tetrachlorobenzene (CAS 634–90–2) [mg/kg], 1,2,4,5-
tetrachlorobenzene (CAS 95–94–3) [mg/kg], pentachlorobenzene (CAS 608-93-5) 
[mg/kg] (all quantitative)

May-26

2010326 Textiles – phosphorus flame 
retardants (ISO 17881-2)

tributyl phosphate (CAS 126-73-8) [mg/kg], o-triskresyl phosphate (CAS 78-30-8) 
[mg/kg], tris(2-chloroethyl)-phosphate (CAS 115-96-8) [mg/kg], tris(2-chloro-1-
methylethyl)-phosphate (CAS 13674-84-5) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010226 Textiles – alkylphenols, ethoxylates 
(ISO 21084)

nonylphenol ethoxylat (CAS 68412-54-4) [mg/kg], octylphenol ethoxylate (CAS 
9002-93-1) [mg/kg], 4-nonylphenol isomer mixture (CAS 84852-15-3) [mg/kg], 4-
tert-octylphenol (CAS 140-66-9) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

2010527 Textiles - PAH (EN 17132) benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) 
[mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], naphthalene (CAS 91-20-3) [mg/kg], 
benzo[e]pyrene (CAS 192-97-2) [mg/kg], benzo[b]fluoranthene (CAS 205-99-2) 
[mg/kg], benzo[j]fluoranthene (CAS 205-82-3) [mg/kg], benzo[k]fluoranthene 
(CAS 207-08-9) [mg/kg], dibenzo[a,h]anthracene (CAS 53-70-3) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Aug-26

2010175 Textiles - PFAS (solvent extraction) total perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic 
acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic 
acid (CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 335-76-2) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorododecanoic 
acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid (CAS 72629-94-8) 
[µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutanoic acid (CAS 375-22-4) [µg/kg], total perfluoropentanoic acid (CAS 
2706-90-3) [µg/kg], total perfluoroheptanoic acid (CAS 375-85-9) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutane sulfonic acid (CAS 375-73-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTA (CAS 17527-29-6) 
[µg/kg], 8:2 FTA (CAS 27905-45-9) [µg/kg], 10:2 FTA (CAS 17741-60-5) [µg/kg], 
6:2 FTMA (CAS 2144-53-8) [µg/kg], 8:2 FTMA (CAS 1996-88-9) [µg/kg], 10:2 
FTMA (CAS 2144-54-9) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

Textiles
Login or register 

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

18/46

©DRRR



Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Toys - NEW!
Login or register 

2011397 Toys - categorization of slimes (CEN 
TS 17973)

time of sinking [s] (all quantitative) Sep-26

2011400 Toys - flame retardants (EN 71-16) tris(2-chloroethyl)-phosphate (CAS 115-96-8) [mg/kg], tris(2-chloro-1-
methylethyl)-phosphate (CAS 13674-84-5) [mg/kg], tris[2-chloro-1-
(chloromethyl)ethyl]-phosphate (CAS 13674-84-8) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2011398 Toys - thermal desorption analysis benzene (CAS 71-43-2) [mg/kg], toluene (CAS 108-88-3) [mg/kg], ethylbenzen 
(CAS 100-41-1) [mg/kg], xylene (CAS 1330-20-7) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

2011399 Toys - formamide (EN 71-15) formamide (CAS 75-12-7) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010562 Scrapped-off materials - elements 
(EN 71-3)

tin (Sn) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg], nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], strontium (Sr) [mg/kg], 
antimony (Sb) [mg/kg], barium (Ba) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], cobalt (Co) 
[mg/kg], lead (Pb) [mg/kg], chromium III (Cr III) [mg/kg], chromium VI (Cr VI) 
[mg/kg], chromium (Cr) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) [mg/kg], arsenic (As) [mg/kg], 
copper (Cu) [mg/kg], manganese (Mn) [mg/kg], mercury (Hg) [mg/kg], selenium 
(Se) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

Toys

2010299 Wobble mass, slime - boron (EN 71-
3)

boron (B) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Sep-26

2011157 Toys - organotin, scrapped-off 
materials (EN 71-3)

methyltin trichloride (as cation) (CAS 993-16-8) [mg/kg], dimethyltin dichloride (as 
cation) (CAS 753-73-1) [mg/kg], n-Butyltintrichloride (as cation) (CAS 1118-46-3) 
[mg/kg], tri-n-butyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 1461-22-9) [mg/kg], n-
octyltintrichloride (as cation) (CAS 3091-25-6) [mg/kg], di-n-octyltindichloride (as 
cation) (CAS 3542-36-7 ) [mg/kg], di-n-butyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 683-18-
1) [mg/kg], di-n-propyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 867-36-7) [mg/kg], tetra-n-
butyltin (CAS 1461-25-2) [mg/kg], diphenyltindichloride (as cation) (CAS 1135-99-
5) [mg/kg], triphenyltinchloride (as cation) (CAS 639-58-7) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

Sep-26

2010440 Finger paint - preservatives (EN 71-
7)

benzoic acid [g/100g], sorbic acid [g/100g], methyl 4-hydroxybenzoate calculated 
as acid [g/100g], propyl 4-hydroxybenzoate calculated as acid [g/100g], n-butyl 4-
hydroxybenzoate calculated as acid [g/100g], isobutyl 4-hydroxybenzoate 
calculated as acid [g/100g], 2-phenoxyethanol [g/100g] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010309 Finger paint - primary aromatic 
amines (EN 71-7)

4,4'-methylenedianiline (CAS 101-77-9) [mg/kg], o-toluidine (CAS 95-53-4) 
[mg/kg], benzidine (CAS 92-87-5) [mg/kg], aniline (CAS 62-53-3) [mg/kg], 3,3'-
dichlorobenzidine (CAS 91-94-1) [mg/kg], 2-napthylamine (CAS 91-59-8) [mg/kg] 
(all quantitative)

Dec-26

2010626 Liquid toys - preservatives (EN 71-
17)

BIT (CAS 2634-33-5) [mg/kg], MI (CAS 2682-20-4) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Dec-26

2011154 Toys - migration of plasticizers (EN 
71-10, EN 71-11)

triphenylphosphate (CAS 115-86-6) [mg/l], tri-o-tolylphosphate (CAS 78-30-8) 
[mg/l], tri-m-tolylphosphate (CAS 563-04-2) [mg/l], tri-p-tolylphosphate (CAS 78-
32-0) [mg/l] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

bisphenol A (CAS 80-05-7) [mg/l], phenol (CAS 108-95-2) [mg/l], acrylamide (CAS 
79-06-1) [mg/l], formaldehyde (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/l], styrene (CAS 100-42-5) 
[mg/l] (all quantitative)

Aug-26

2011155 Toys - wood preservative (EN 71-10, 
EN 71-11)

2,4-dichlorphenol (CAS 120-83-2) [mg/kg], 2,4,6-trichlorophenol (CAS 88-06-2) 
[mg/kg], 2,4,5-trichlorophenol (CAS 95-95-4) [mg/kg], 2,3,4,6-tetrachlorphenol 
(CAS 58-90-2) [mg/kg], pentachlorophenol (CAS 87-86-5) [mg/kg], lindane (CAS 
58-89-9) [mg/kg], cyfluthrin (CAS 68359-37-5) [mg/kg], cypermethrin (CAS 52315-
07-8) [mg/kg], deltamethrin (CAS 52918-63-5) [mg/kg], permethrin (CAS 52645-
53-1) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jun-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

NDELA (CAS 1116-54-7) [µg/kg], NDMA (CAS 62-75-9) [µg/kg], NDEA (CAS 55-18-
5) [µg/kg], NDPA (CAS 621-64-7) [µg/kg], NDiPA (CAS 601-77-4) [µg/kg], NDBA 
(CAS 924-16-3) [µg/kg], NDiBA (CAS 997-95-5) [µg/kg], NDiNA (CAS 1207995-62-
7) [µg/kg], NMOR (CAS 59-89-2) [µg/kg], NPIP (CAS 100-75-4) [µg/kg], NDBzA 
(CAS 5336-53-8) [µg/kg], NMPhA (CAS 614-00-6) [µg/kg], NEPhA (CAS 612-64-6) 
[µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Nov-26

formaldehyde release (bottle value Fv) (CAS 50-00-0) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

NDELA (CAS 1116-54-7) [µg/kg] (all quantitative) Dec-26

Disperse Blue 1 (CAS 2475-45-8) [mg/kg], Disperse Orange 37/76 (CAS 13301-61-
6) [mg/kg], Basic Violet 3 (CAS 548-62-9) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 3 (CAS 2475-46-
9) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 106 (CAS 12223-01-7) [mg/kg], Disperse Blue 124 (CAS 
61951-51-7) [mg/kg], Disperse Yellow 3 (CAS 2832-40-8) [mg/kg], Disperse 
Orange 3 (CAS 730-40-5) [mg/kg], Disperse Red 1 (CAS 2872-52-8) [mg/kg], 
Solvent Yellow 1 (CAS 60-09-3) [mg/kg], Solvent Yellow 2 (CAS 60-11-7) [mg/kg], 
Solvent Yellow 3 (CAS 97-56-3) [mg/kg], Basic Red 9 (CAS 569-61-9) [mg/kg], 
Basic Violet 1 (CAS 8004-87-3) [mg/kg], Acid Red 26 (CAS 3761-53-3) [mg/kg], 
Acid Violet 49 (CAS 1694-09-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Dec-26

2011268 Toys, elastomers - N-nitrosamine

2010564 Toys - colourfastness (DIN 53160) colour fastness (artificial saliva) [-], colour fastness (artificial sweat) [-] (all 
quantitative)

Jun-26

2010301 Formaldehyde release (EN 717-3) 
(use of a model matrix)

2010253 Finger paint - NDELA (EN 71-12)

2010255 Toys - dyes (EN 71-11)

2010257 Toys - migration monomeres
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Tattoo ink

2010340

2010560

2011269

2011270

2011271

Tattoo ink - aromatic amines

Tattoo ink - elements

Tattoo ink – PAH

Tattoo ink - residual solvents

Tattoo ink- N-nitrosamine

aniline (CAS 62-53-3) [mg/kg], o-anisidine (CAS 90-04-0) [mg/kg], o-toluidine 
(CAS 95-53-4) [mg/kg], 5-nitro-o-toluidine (CAS 99-55-8) [mg/kg] (all 
quantitative)

nickel (Ni) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg], lead (Pb) [mg/kg], zinc (Zn) [mg/kg], 
arsenic (As) [mg/kg], iron (Fe) [mg/kg], aluminium (Al) [mg/kg], copper (Cu) 
[mg/kg], mercury (Hg) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

benzo[a]pyrene (CAS 50-32-8) [mg/kg], benzo[e]pyrene (CAS 192-97-2) [mg/kg], 
benzo[a]anthracene (CAS 56-55-3) [mg/kg], chrysene (CAS 218-01-9) [mg/kg], 
benzo[b]fluoranthene (CAS 205-99-2) [mg/kg], benzo[j]fluoranthene (CAS 205-82-
3) [mg/kg], benzo[k]fluoranthene (CAS 207-08-9) [mg/kg], 
dibenzo[a,h]anthracene (CAS 53-70-3) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

benzene (CAS 71-43-2) [µg/kg], toluene (CAS 108-88-3) [µg/kg], ethylbenzen 
(CAS 100-41-1) [µg/kg], xylene (CAS 1330-20-7) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

NDPA (CAS 621-64-7) [µg/kg], NDMA (CAS 62-75-9) [µg/kg], NDELA (CAS 1116-
54-7) [µg/kg] (all quantitative)

Apr-26

Tattoo ink - preservatives

Apr-26

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

Toys
Login or register 

2011009 Toys - lead, cadmium (CPSC-CH-
E1004-11, CPSC-CH-E1002-08.3)

lead (Pb) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [µg Cd] (all quantitative) Jul-26

BIT (CAS 2634-33-5 ) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Apr-26

Jewellery

Dec-26

Dec-26

Dec-26

2010338

2010969 Lead and cadmium in jewelry lead (Pb) [mg/kg], cadmium (Cd) [mg/kg] (all quantitative) Oct-26

2010568 Jewellery (acc. to EN 1811) surface area [cm²], nickel release [µg/cm²/week] (all quantitative) Jul-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).

2011267 Toys - lead in paint (CPSC-CH-E1003-
09.1)

lead (Pb) [µg/g] (all quantitative) Jun-26

2011266 Toys - phthalates (CPSC-CH-C1001-
09.4)

DBP (CAS 84-74-2) [% (w/w)], DIBP (CAS 84-69-5) [% (w/w)], DPP (CAS 131-18-
0) [% (w/w)], DHEXP (CAS 84-75-3) [% (w/w)], DCHP (CAS 84-61-7) [% (w/w)], 
DEHP (CAS 117-81-7) [% (w/w)], BBP (CAS 85-68-7) [% (w/w)] (all quantitative)

Jun-26
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E-cigarettes
Login or register 

Cleaning and care agents - NEW!

2011358 Impregnating agent - PFAS total perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (CAS 1763-23-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorooctanoic 
acid (CAS 335-67-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorononanoic acid (CAS 375-95-1) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (CAS 355-46-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorohexanoic 
acid (CAS 307-24-4) [µg/kg], total perfluorodecanoic acid (CAS 335-76-2) [µg/kg], 
total perfluorundecanoic acid (CAS 2058-94-8) [µg/kg], total perfluorododecanoic 
acid (CAS 307-55-1) [µg/kg], total perfluorotridecanoic acid (CAS 72629-94-8) 
[µg/kg], total perfluorotetradecanoic acid (CAS 376-06-7) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutanoic acid (CAS 375-22-4) [µg/kg], total perfluoropentanoic acid (CAS 
2706-90-3) [µg/kg], total perfluoroheptanoic acid (CAS 375-85-9) [µg/kg], total 
perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (CAS 375-73-5) [µg/kg], 6:2 FTOH (CAS 647-42-7) 
[mg/kg], 8:2 FTOH (CAS 678-39-7) [mg/kg], 10:2 FTOH (CAS 865-86-1) [mg/kg], 
12:2 FTOH (CAS 39239-77-5) [mg/kg], total fluor (TF) [mg/kg], total organic fluor 
(TF) [mg/kg] (all quantitative)

Jul-26

Proficiency testing - chemical-physical

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

2010914 Organic acids citric acid (anhydrous) [g/100 ml], formic acid [g/100 ml], sulfamic acid [g/100 ml] 
(all quantitative)

Oct-26

Cleaning and care agents

Liquids from e-cigarettes (ISO 
20714)

2010264 glycerol (CAS 56-81-5) [mg/g], propylene glycol (CAS 57-55-6) [mg/g], nicotine 
(CAS 54-11-5) [mg/g] (all quantitative)

Sep-26

2010920 Acid, alkali cleaning agent pH value [-], acid reserve [g NaOH/100g], alkali reserve [g NaOH/100g] (all 
quantitative)

Apr-26

2010916 Oxidizing agent sodium hypochlorite [g/100g], hydrogen peroxide [g/100g], sodium percarbonate 
[g/100g] (all quantitative)

Oct-26

2010432 Hygienic rinsing agent - disinfectant DDAC-C10 (CAS 7173-51-5) [mg/l], BAC C12-C16 (CAS 68424-85-1) [mg/l] (all 
quantitative)

Jul-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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Plastics, plastic film
Login or register 

Proficiency testing - organoleptic

Art. no. Proficiency testing type [A] Parameters [*] Period
To view pricing 

information:

3010011 Sensory testing of food contact 
materials and articles (FCM) (DIN 

10955)

sensory analysis - sample preparation, intensity estimation, descriptive testing 
(minimum number of participants: 6 assessors) 

Sep-26

Paper and board
3010024 Sensory of board and paper acc. to 

EN 1230

sensory analysis - sample preparation, intensity estimation, descriptive testing Sep-26

3010022 Threshold value examination off 
flavour

threshold value Aug-26

[A] = For accredited and non-accredited status please see our Catalogue/ Shop (ODIN)

[*] = Specified parameters correspond to the status of the catalogue publication. The binding parameters for the respective proficiency testing can be 
viewed in our online portal (ODIN).
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